



Gwinnett

GWINNETT COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES
PURCHASING DIVISION

75 Langley Drive | Lawrenceville, GA 30046-6935
(O) 770.822.8720 | (F) 770.822.8735
www.gwinnettcounty.com

March 19, 2019

**AWARD NOTICE
BL025-19**

Simonton Road at Park Place Drive Intersection Improvement Project

Pursuant to the bids received on February 14, 2019 for bid BL025-19, Simonton Road at Park Place Drive Intersection Improvement Project, the bid has been awarded to Peach State Construction Co., LLC in the amount of \$731,945.50. Please note the enclosed bid tabulation.

We appreciate your bid and interest in Gwinnett County.

Sincerely,

Chris Duncan, CPPB
Purchasing Associate III

CD/bc

Enclosure



Proud Winner of the Annual *Achievement of Excellence Award* in Procurement since 1999

BL025-19
 Simonton Road at Park Place Drive Intersection Improvement Project
 Department of Transportation

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	CMES, Inc. (L)		Construction 57, Inc. (OC)		E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc. (L)		Ohmshiv Construction, LLC (L)		Peach State Construction Co., LLC (L)		Pittman Construction Co. (OC)	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
5	AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH DOCUMENTATION	6 MO	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$107.00	\$642.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00
10	TRAFFIC CONTROL: PROJECT NO. M-0706-16	1 LS	\$57,841.00	\$57,841.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$55,400.00	\$55,400.00	\$62,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$17,170.00	\$17,170.00	\$45,675.00	\$45,675.00
15	EROSION CONTROL: PROJECT NO. M-0706-16	1 LS	\$5,478.00	\$5,478.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,880.00	\$8,880.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
20	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	1 EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$612.00	\$612.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$425.00	\$425.00
25	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE CHECK DAMS	13 EA	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$125.00	\$1,625.00	\$224.00	\$2,912.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$235.00	\$3,055.00
30	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	12 EA	\$175.00	\$2,100.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$529.00	\$6,348.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00
35	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP A	1,100 LF	\$6.00	\$6,600.00	\$2.00	\$2,200.00	\$3.30	\$3,630.00	\$2.00	\$2,200.00	\$2.50	\$2,750.00	\$2.95	\$3,245.00
40	FOUND BK FILL MATL, TP II	44 CY	\$30.00	\$1,320.00	\$40.00	\$1,760.00	\$62.00	\$2,728.00	\$50.00	\$2,200.00	\$32.00	\$1,408.00	\$62.00	\$2,728.00
45	GRADING COMPLETE: PROJECT NO. M-0706-16	1 LS	\$299,073.00	\$299,073.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$193,300.00	\$193,300.00	\$244,525.00	\$244,525.00	\$151,725.00	\$151,725.00	\$325,955.00	\$325,955.00
50	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION: PROJECT NO. M-0706-16 (PER SPECIFICATION 210.5C)	750 CY	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00
55	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	1,700 TN	\$27.00	\$45,900.00	\$27.00	\$45,900.00	\$30.00	\$51,000.00	\$24.00	\$40,800.00	\$24.00	\$40,800.00	\$26.85	\$45,645.00
60	AGGR SURF CRS	100 TN	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$26.85	\$2,685.00
65	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	50 TN	\$265.00	\$13,250.00	\$225.00	\$11,250.00	\$222.00	\$11,100.00	\$155.00	\$7,750.00	\$135.00	\$6,750.00	\$393.55	\$19,677.50
70	RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	610 TN	\$120.00	\$73,200.00	\$150.00	\$91,500.00	\$118.00	\$71,980.00	\$112.65	\$68,716.50	\$120.00	\$73,200.00	\$107.65	\$65,666.50
75	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 25 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	410 TN	\$105.00	\$43,050.00	\$140.00	\$57,400.00	\$90.25	\$37,002.50	\$107.00	\$43,870.00	\$115.00	\$47,150.00	\$96.00	\$39,360.00
80	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	320 TN	\$128.00	\$40,960.00	\$150.00	\$48,000.00	\$104.00	\$33,280.00	\$112.15	\$35,888.00	\$120.00	\$38,400.00	\$144.70	\$46,304.00
85	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	210 TN	\$112.00	\$23,520.00	\$140.00	\$29,400.00	\$92.25	\$19,372.50	\$111.00	\$23,310.00	\$115.00	\$24,150.00	\$98.50	\$20,685.00
90	TACK COAT	570 GL	\$4.00	\$2,280.00	\$7.00	\$3,990.00	\$2.80	\$1,596.00	\$5.15	\$2,935.50	\$6.00	\$3,420.00	\$3.00	\$1,710.00
95	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	500 SY	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$18.75	\$9,375.00	\$19.50	\$9,750.00	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
100	PLAIN PC CONC PVMT, CL 3 CONC, 10 INCH THK	220 SY	\$80.00	\$17,600.00	\$70.00	\$15,400.00	\$154.00	\$33,880.00	\$80.00	\$17,600.00	\$85.00	\$18,700.00	\$148.50	\$32,670.00
105	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6 IN THK	180 SY	\$60.00	\$10,800.00	\$40.00	\$7,200.00	\$46.50	\$8,370.00	\$32.00	\$5,760.00	\$37.00	\$6,660.00	\$57.50	\$10,350.00
110	CONC SLOPE DRAIN	5 SY	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$66.00	\$330.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$85.00	\$425.00
115	CONC SIDEWALK, 4 IN	1,200 SY	\$30.00	\$36,000.00	\$30.00	\$36,000.00	\$44.75	\$53,700.00	\$25.00	\$30,000.00	\$29.00	\$34,800.00	\$36.55	\$43,860.00
120	PLAIN CONC DITCH PAVING, 4 IN	20 SY	\$46.00	\$920.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$59.25	\$1,185.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$38.00	\$760.00	\$35.00	\$700.00
125	CONCRETE MEDIAN, 7 1/2 IN	170 SY	\$52.00	\$8,840.00	\$60.00	\$10,200.00	\$69.50	\$11,815.00	\$40.00	\$6,800.00	\$44.00	\$7,480.00	\$83.65	\$14,220.50
130	CONC VALLEY GUTTER, 6 IN	210 SY	\$46.00	\$9,660.00	\$40.00	\$8,400.00	\$47.25	\$9,922.50	\$32.00	\$6,720.00	\$38.00	\$7,980.00	\$63.50	\$13,335.00
135	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 6 IN, TP 7	190 LF	\$11.00	\$2,090.00	\$15.00	\$2,850.00	\$16.00	\$3,040.00	\$12.00	\$2,280.00	\$14.00	\$2,660.00	\$19.25	\$3,657.50
140	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 4 IN, TP 9	250 LF	\$11.00	\$2,750.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$14.00	\$3,500.00	\$18.95	\$4,737.50
145	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 30 IN, TP 2	2,200 LF	\$16.00	\$35,200.00	\$15.00	\$33,000.00	\$21.50	\$47,300.00	\$15.00	\$33,000.00	\$16.00	\$35,200.00	\$18.55	\$40,810.00
150	SAWED JOINTS IN EXISTING PAVEMENTS - PCC	100 LF	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.20	\$220.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
155	CLASS A CONCRETE, INCL REINF STEEL	6 CY	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$914.00	\$5,484.00	\$1,150.00	\$6,900.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$825.00	\$4,950.00
160	CLASS B CONC. BASE OR PVMT WIDENING	18 CY	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$298.00	\$5,364.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$240.00	\$4,320.00
165	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	542 LF	\$44.00	\$23,848.00	\$40.00	\$21,680.00	\$49.50	\$26,829.00	\$32.00	\$17,344.00	\$44.00	\$23,848.00	\$41.60	\$22,547.20
170	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 24 IN, H 1-10	1 LF	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$341.00	\$341.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$65.00	\$65.00
175	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 36 IN, H 1-10	45 LF	\$130.00	\$5,850.00	\$120.00	\$5,400.00	\$84.75	\$3,813.75	\$72.00	\$3,240.00	\$165.00	\$7,425.00	\$139.50	\$6,277.50
180	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 54 IN, H 1-10	120 LF	\$160.00	\$19,200.00	\$260.00	\$31,200.00	\$164.00	\$19,680.00	\$162.00	\$19,440.00	\$245.00	\$29,400.00	\$186.00	\$22,320.00
185	FLARED END SECTION 36 IN, STORM DRAIN UNDER DRAINAGE PIPE INCLUDING DRAINAGE AGGREGATE, 6 IN	100 LF	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$24.25	\$2,425.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
195	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 24 IN	18 SY	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	\$48.00	\$864.00	\$49.00	\$882.00	\$55.00	\$990.00	\$45.00	\$810.00	\$60.00	\$1,080.00
200	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	18 SY	\$1.00	\$18.00	\$4.00	\$72.00	\$4.50	\$81.00	\$4.00	\$72.00	\$5.00	\$90.00	\$10.00	\$180.00
205	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	1 EA	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$849.00	\$849.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$995.00	\$995.00
210	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	11 SF	\$40.00	\$440.00	\$45.00	\$495.00	\$40.75	\$448.25	\$22.00	\$242.00	\$28.00	\$308.00	\$23.25	\$255.75
215	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	100 SF	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.75	\$3,075.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$21.65	\$2,165.00
220	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	230 LF	\$9.00	\$2,070.00	\$20.00	\$4,600.00	\$8.80	\$2,024.00	\$11.00	\$2,530.00	\$11.00	\$2,530.00	\$9.75	\$2,242.50
225	BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT	50 LF	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$2.30	\$115.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
230	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, WORD, TP 15	4 EA	\$230.00	\$920.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$248.00	\$992.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$243.00	\$972.00	\$225.00	\$900.00
235	WET WEATHER THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	63 LF	\$3.00	\$189.00	\$7.50	\$472.50	\$3.30	\$207.90	\$5.05	\$318.15	\$3.50	\$220.50	\$3.00	\$189.00
240	WET WEATHER THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	1,100 LF	\$2.00	\$2,200.00	\$7.50	\$8,250.00	\$2.20	\$2,420.00	\$5.05	\$5,555.00	\$2.30	\$2,530.00	\$2.00	\$2,200.00
245	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	650 LF	\$2.50	\$1,625.00	\$3.00	\$1,950.00	\$2.75	\$1,787.50	\$8.10	\$5,265.00	\$4.50	\$2,925.00	\$2.50	\$1,625.00
250	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 18 IN, WHITE	120 GLF	\$4.00	\$480.00	\$6.00	\$720.00	\$4.40	\$528.00	\$8.10	\$972.00	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$4.00	\$480.00

BL025-19
 Simonton Road at Park Place Drive Intersection Improvement Project
 Department of Transportation

			CMES, Inc. (L)		Construction 57, Inc. (OC)		E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc. (L)		Ohmshiv Construction, LLC (L)		Peach State Construction Co., LLC (L)		Pittman Construction Co. (OC)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
255	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, YELLOW	230 SY	\$5.00	\$1,150.00	\$14.00	\$3,220.00	\$5.50	\$1,265.00	\$10.10	\$2,323.00	\$5.50	\$1,265.00	\$5.00	\$1,150.00
260	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1, 3	80 EA	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.50	\$440.00	\$10.10	\$808.00	\$5.50	\$440.00	\$5.00	\$400.00
265	CATCH BASIN, GP 1, SPCL DES	1 EA	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,070.00	\$2,070.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,865.00	\$1,865.00
270	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	3 EA	\$2,380.00	\$7,140.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,170.00	\$9,510.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,855.00	\$8,565.00
275	CATCH BASIN, GP 2	2 EA	\$11,250.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$4,970.00	\$9,940.00	\$6,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,475.00	\$8,950.00
280	CATCH BASIN, GP 2, ADDL DEPTH	5 LF	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$280.00	\$1,400.00	\$536.00	\$2,680.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$485.00	\$2,425.00
285	DROP INLET, GP 1	6 EA	\$2,550.00	\$15,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,420.00	\$14,520.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,185.00	\$13,110.00
290	DROP INLET, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH, CL 2	12 LF	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$298.00	\$3,576.00	\$315.00	\$3,780.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$268.00	\$3,216.00
295	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1	3 EA	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,540.00	\$7,620.00	\$2,450.00	\$7,350.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,287.00	\$6,861.00
300	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1, ADDL DEPTH, CL 1	5 LF	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$280.00	\$1,400.00	\$293.00	\$1,465.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$264.00	\$1,320.00
305	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 2	1 EA	\$11,550.00	\$11,550.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,910.00	\$2,910.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00
310	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 2, ADDL DEPTH, CL 1	2 LF	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$280.00	\$560.00	\$423.00	\$846.00	\$315.00	\$630.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$381.00	\$762.00
315	GRASSING COMPLETE - SOD; PROJECT NO. M-0706-16	1 LS	\$35,985.00	\$35,985.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$22,700.00	\$22,700.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$19,400.00	\$19,400.00	\$53,240.00	\$53,240.00
LANDSCAPING														
320	CRATAEGUS VIRIDIS	3 EA	\$825.00	\$2,475.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$702.00	\$2,106.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
325	ILEX VOMITORIA	120 EA	\$55.00	\$6,600.00	\$38.00	\$4,560.00	\$37.50	\$4,500.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$65.00	\$7,800.00
330	SPRING APPLICATION FERTILIZER	70 LB	\$14.00	\$980.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$2.20	\$154.00	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$3.00	\$210.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00
335	LANDSCAPE MULCH	290 SY	\$20.00	\$5,800.00	\$20.00	\$5,800.00	\$6.90	\$2,001.00	\$5.00	\$1,450.00	\$4.00	\$1,160.00	\$10.00	\$2,900.00
WATER & SEWER														
340	DUCTILE IRON PIPE - 6 IN DIAMETER	28 LF	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$71.50	\$2,002.00	\$65.00	\$1,820.00	\$118.00	\$3,304.00	\$105.00	\$2,940.00
345	3/4 IN - 1 IN SHORT SIDE SERVICE CONNECTION	3 EA	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$992.00	\$2,976.00	\$910.00	\$2,730.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$1,460.00	\$4,380.00
350	GATE VALVE - 6 IN DIAMETER	3 EA	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$992.00	\$2,976.00	\$910.00	\$2,730.00	\$1,725.00	\$5,175.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
355	RELOCATION AND/OR RECONNECTION OF EXISTING FIRE HYDRANTS	1 EA	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,420.00	\$2,420.00	\$2,225.00	\$2,225.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00	\$3,325.00	\$3,325.00
360	ADJUST EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	2 VF	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$551.00	\$1,102.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
365	ADJUST VALVE BOX	5 EA	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$220.00	\$1,100.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$580.00	\$2,900.00
370	CH LK FENCE, ZC COAT, 4 FT, 9 GA	106 LF	\$25.00	\$2,650.00	\$26.00	\$2,756.00	\$29.75	\$3,153.50	\$20.00	\$2,120.00	\$15.00	\$1,590.00	\$10.00	\$1,060.00
BID TOTAL			\$980,162.00		\$807,144.50		\$874,484.40		\$863,662.15		\$731,945.50		\$1,026,642.45	

Recommended Vendor:
 Peach State Construction Co., LLC
 Attn: John M. Woody
 7260 William Brothers Drive
 Covington, GA 30014
 Phone: 770-788-6363
 Fax: 770-788-6364
 Email: john@peachstateco.com